
 Invitation for Quotations 

Buddhabhumi Municipality  

Office of the Municipal Executive  

Buddi,Kapilvastu 
Invitation for Quotations for the Maintenance of following Road 

Date of publication: 2074 / 12/19 
1. The Buddhabhumi Municipality invites sealed quotations for Road Maintenance Work Carried Out 

in Partnership with Roads Board Nepal. 
2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of 

Buddhabhumi Municipality, Office of the municipal Executive , Buddi, Kapilvastu,  
Contract 

no./ID 

Description of Works Total Estimated Amount 

(Without Vat) Nrs. 

Bid Security 

Amount (Nrs.) 

Bid Document 

Fee (Nrs.) 

01/SQ/074-75 Road Maintenance of 

Highway Dumra Chock 

to maharajgang road 

1354685.82 35000|- 1000|- 

02/SQ/074-75 Road Maintenance of 

Buddi Biggauri Road 

492616.50 13000|- 1000|- 

 

3. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased from the office Buddhabhumi Municipality, 
Office of the municipal Executive , Buddi, Kapilvastu, by eligible Bidders on the submission of a 
written application, along with the copy of company/firm registration certificate, and upon  
payment of a non-refundable fee of Rs. 1000.00 till 2075/01/04 
Name of the Bank: NMB Bank GorusingeKapilvastu 

Name of Office: Buddhabhumi Municipality Office 

Rajaswa (sanchitkoshkhata) Account no. : 04400600559976000001 

 
4. Sealed bids must be submitted to the office Buddhabhumi Municipality, Kapilvastu by hand on or 

before 12:00 Noon on 2075/01/05. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected. 
 

5. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 1:00 Pm 
on 2075/01/05 at the office of Buddhabhumi Municipality, Kapilvastu. Bids must be valid for a 
period of 45 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security from "A" class 
commercial bank,  shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid. 
Information to deposit the bid amount in  Bank:  

Name of the Bank: NMB bank GorusingeKapilvastu,  

Name of Office: Buddhabhumi Municipality Office 

DharautiKhatano. : 04400600559976000004 

6. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next 
working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security 
shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission. 

7. The matter not specified in this notice and bid documents shall be as per prevailing law of Nepal . 

8. The Employer reserve the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without 

assigning reason whatsoever.  

 
 

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER 


